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Shri S. M. Banerjee: Has any time-limit been fixed for implementing these orders for the lower formations?

Shri' Raghnramaiah: In the very nature of things it would be very difficult to fix a time-limit because the Audit has to be consulted, financial concurrence has to be obtained and verification has to be made· in regard to the length of servke. All this will take time. But we are trying to do our best to expedite the matter.

All India Services

+ r Shri Raghunath Singh:
Shri Warior:

I Shri Vasudevan Nair:
Shri Basappa:

*695~ Shri Bishanchander Seth:

\
Shr~ Vidya Charan Shnkla:
Shn M. K. Kumaran:
Shri Yajnik:

LShri Maheswar Naik:

Will the Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether the scheme to establish three All_India Services viz., the Indian Service of Engineers, the Indian Forest Service and the Indian Medical and Health Service has been finalised; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

The Minister of State in the )Iini!;-
try of Home Affairs (Shri Datar):
(a) No. It is under consideration in consultation with the State Governments.

(b) Does not arise.
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SbriJ Datar: May '1 point out to the hon. Member that' under the

Constitution a ResolutKm has to be passed by the Rajya Sabha in thia respect under article 312. That was done late last year. Then the draft' scheme has to be submitted to all the State Governments; the UPSC will be consulted' aIld legislation will follow.
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Shri Datar: No, Sir.

Sbri Warior: May I know whethep any State Government or associay,ons of any of these sections have raised any serious objections against the formation of any of these cadres?

Shri Datar: So far as the State Governments are concerned, this matter was taken in hand after the Chief Ministers had agreed in principle to the formation of these services.
Thereafter detailed rules of the draft scheme were submitted to the State Governments and they are considering them.

Mr. Speaker: Shri Vasudevan Nair.

Sbri Warior: :rhe question has not been fulJy answered.

Mr. Speaker: Then I will give him another opportunity. I have called ShIi Vasudevan Nair.

Sbri Vasudevan Nair: While forming more and more All-India Services has the Government of India considered the question of infringement of the rights and powers of the States even going contrary to the spirit of the federal constitution that we have?

Shri Datar: It is not a question of taking away the powers of the States.
In fact, this question, as I stated, was considered by the Chief Ministen and they agreed in principle. Now it is· for the purpose of improving the services under these three items.
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Shri Warior: I want to know whether the Institute of Engineers or similar associations of other sections have objected to their formation.

.Shri Datar: I have seen some oppo-
~ition to this in the press.

Shri Banumanthaiya: In constituting these AIL-India Services will prot'er steps be taken to guarantee adequate representation to the backward classes?

Shri Datar: That will be provided 'for because there will be a certain measure of direct recruitment and
,for direct recruitment there is a pro-
~rtion fixed of 121 per cent for
~h~uled Castes and 5 per cent 'for Scheduled Tribes.

Shri Beda: May I know if any State Government has opposed the scheme and, if so, the name of that State
Government?

Shri Datar: That is what I have pointed out, namely, that we are awaiting t.hd detailed views of the State Governments. But in principle it has been accepted already.

Shri BanlUDanthaiya: The hon. Minister has avoided my question. He confined himself to Scheduled Castes and Tribes. It is the backward clas-
lies as understood by ~e South Indian States that I am referring to.

Shri oatar: May I point out to the hon. MelJlber that there is no representation for other backward classes under the Government of India.

~~~~

+
*-H fff(r~~: , ... ,. "l.tl' ~ mro

w ntm tt'Jft ~ oroR 1f;T il'IT ctM fiI; :

(~) 'flf[ Ifi! «..- t fiI; ~ mf+iAi ~ it "I"I11:m ~ lift ~
~~ Wlf <r~ lift "fi"if ~ it!
fuli ~ * f~ ~ «f1mf f.\'Ittm ;j\-
"If ~ I .

(~) m- ~, tfT \ffi «fi:!ftr ;f ~
~ it ~ (fit; iflfT srm ;tf ~; 'f1<:

( if ) n: ~ ~ OR Cf!fi \ffi lift furTi fl{<; ~ ;tf mm 'fiT ;;rRfr ~ ? .

fnr tf"lfi (~O 'fiT 0 <'IT 0 J5f')1:m;ft-) :
('fi) ~"rlf ~T f~ ~ it

gl1; ~ ~~ ~ it "llrof it;
~ iii ~ 'fiT «IfmT 'f1<: \ffi iii f~
itfuTi t.f iii fril1;lfi «fi:!ftr f'flr'Rf 'fiT tr( '"" I ~

( 'if ) «f1If~;f 1fiOf1fi~T ~l: fc;.~

it iIl~;;r ozrf~ ~ 1f~ lfiT ~ I mf~
m 'ff!if'fi srlfT'lf srr:cr lfil:;f iii ft;rl1 ~
~ q;'lT rn;ff <rl: ~ ~ I

(if) mm ~flfi«fi:!ftr~ ~t~ ~
it; ~Cf!fi~fu1i~lfil:~ I

I shall also read the answer in English.

(a) The Committee was appointed to review and report on the perform_
ance of India in International Meets with special reference to the last Olympic Games held at Rome.

(b) The Committee has interviewed a number of persons at Calcutta and Delhi and is expected to visit a few other places also for receiving more evidence.

(c) The Committee is expec.ted to submit its report by the "end of AUgust, 1962.
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